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Giving Report 2023-24
GOLD
($500,000+)
Estate of Jane Long Jones

GARNET
($100,000-499,999)
General Synod of the ARP Church
Estate of Heinz-Stanley, Virginia
Lettie Pate Whitehead Foundation, Inc.

THE PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE
($50,000-99,999)
Estate of James Klugh
Estate of Sarah Wallace
Nycum, Larry ’84 & Lynn Moffatt ’83
Query, Gordon & Leona
Taylor, Helen

FOUNDERS
($25,000-49,999)
Adamson, Steve & Von
Clarke, Samuel & Cynthia
Cribb, Alice ’63
Dees, Jason ’94
First Presbytery of ARP, Indian Trail
Kerr, Jean
Living Way Foreign Missions
McGill, John
Query, Jim
Sage Services Group, LLC
Walker, Connie
Wm. H. Dunlap Foundation

HERITAGE
($10,000-24,999)
Anderson, Andy ’93 & Lara
Anonymous
Brock, Pascal
Burriss, Sherri Craft ’85 & Hank
Caffrey, Hugh
Coca-Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated, LLC
Cogburn/Faris Foundation
Estate of Ola B. Hunter
Estate of Wilborn Vaughn
Garrett, John
Garrett, Mason ’64
Gravitt, Grant ’84
Griffith, Jo Ann ’56
Smith, Chip ’88 & Wendy Herrmann ’90
Whitehurst, Mike & Lisa
Whitesides, Dan ’72 & Mary Parr ’72
WKR Inc.
Peeler, Jenkins

Brisben, David ’75, ’83 ETS & Susan Easterlin ’75
Brown, Chris
Brown, Gilbert ’70
Broyles, Alan & Debi
Byerly, Steve ’70
Camp-Younts Foundation
Carson, Sarah Ellen Patrick ’67
Chandler, Shanna
Chesnut, David ’61
Christ Covenant Church (ARP) Inc., Greensboro, NC
Clanton, Larry & Sylvia
Clark, Tim ’82
Clavell, Edward & Sandra
Claxton, Karen & Bradley
Copeland, Brent ’80 & June Beard ’81
Cousar, Sanita Savage ’77
Cover, Lauren Mullinax ’91 & Steve
Cross, Elizabeth ’83
Crum, Don ’61
D. L. Scurry Foundation
Dees, Martha & Edwin
Del Valle, Regina
Derrick, Allen ’65
Dillingham, Paul ’86
Due West Foreign Missionary Society
Ellis, Gerald ’89
Experience Anatomy, LLC
Fields, Donna ’73
First Presbyterian Church, Frostproof, FL
Fisher Family Fund
Fountain Inn Presbyterian Church
Frazier, Wayne & Jane
Gaines, Ted ’77 ETS
Gainey, Ann Beckham ’73
Galloway, Robert & Margaret
Garrett, Frank ’67
Gazzaway, Jill & Trent
Gaultney, Walker ’73
Gilbert, John N., Jr.
Gilreath, Pauline & Steven
Gladman, Eric ’83 & Amy Dukes ’86
Greenville ARP Church, Greenville, SC
Grier Family Foundation, Inc.
Grier, Mary Ann ’72
Guell, Christine & Joseph
Haldeman, Dick & Jan
Heinsohn, Frank ’22
Heintze, Graeme ’74
Hellams, Tom ’83
Hill, Paula
Hiott, Kay
Hsu, Joe ’79

HIGH TOWERS
($5,000-9,999)
Amick, Paula ’89
Bouwkamp, John & Diane
Chapman, Mark
Cook, Phillip ’92
Cox, Margaret ’65
Cunningham, Dixon ’63 & Dody Mauldin ’63
Dale, Jane Shelton ’73
Devlin, Ann Tinkler ’50
Edwards, Bill ’72
Forde, Edward ’66 & Deborah
Instrotek, Inc.
Jahna, James & Susan
Jordan, Herb ’68 & Effie Grier ’70
Kennedy, Jane ’63
Linderman, Earl ’59 & Harriett Smith ’60
Long, Jim ’71
McCurry, Cynthia ’65
Meadors, Bob ’68 & Connie
Mittermayr, Markus ’75 & Susan Stroup ’75
Patterson, Ralph & Lynn
Piedmont Comprehensive Pain Management 
Group, LLC
Ray, Elijah ’22 ETS
Taylor, Richard ’69 & Janet Fellers ’68
Walker, David & Jackie

TOWERS
($1,000-4,999)
Adams Farm Community Church
Adams, Shirley Ragsdale ’93
Allen, Marty
American Towing of Miami, LLC
Andrus, Alyce
ARP Women’s Ministries of Catawba Presbysterial
Baker, Mitch ’01
Barfield, Bill
Beaudrot, Leland ’79 & ’83 ETS & Gayle Minor ETS ’05
Bell, Paul ’84 & Jeanne Neely ’92
Berkey, Craig
Bethea, Chris ’79
Blackston, Devoe ’64
Blakely, Bill ’59 & Jean Lesslie ’59
Blakely, Lesslie ’85 & Amy Holtzendorff ’85
Blanton, Joanne ’60
Boetsch, Gary ’71 & Ruth Beard ’72
Bolin, Max ’77 ETS & Cindy Coulter ’76
Bonner, Walt ’51
Boyd, Beth & Shap
Bradford, Jim ’71
Brewer, Jerry & Mary Anne
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James, Sam ’07 & Elizabeth Davis ’08
Jones, Doug ’54 ETS
Junker, David ’72 & Carol Craig ’72
Keelin, Luis & Beverly
Kennedy, David ’76
Kibler, William ’78 & Cynthia Ervin ’78
Kimmons, John ’67
Kuykendall, Robert ’94 & Corie
Lee, Cheryl ’65
Lesslie, Les ’79 & Gina Wurthmann ’79
Lundy, Elizabeth ’84 & Ralph
Marion P. Hallman Foundation
Martin, James
Maskin, Steven
McDonald, Nancy ’67
McKay, Betty ’63
McKinney, George ’85 & Sarah Brodie ’86
Meurer, Josh ’99
Miller, Barney ’54 & Jane Reid ’56
Miller, Matthew
Montoya, Barry ’83 & Sallie Blakely ’83
Moore, George ’68
Moore, Jim ’77
Old Providence ARP Church
Parkinson, Ann
Patrick, Harmon ’73 & Elizabeth Jordan ’74
Patrick, Rob ’94 ETS
Payne, Fred & Kay
Payne, Grier McCain ’67
Pearson, Dwight ’60 & Lou Finley ’63
Poore, Ed ’61
Powell, Hartley ’78
Powell, Thelton ’65 & Cornelia Fleming ’64
Pressly, John ’70
Pursley, Alice ’71
Putnam, Dudley ’62 & Sally Hughes ’61
Rambo, Jim ’62
Reiter, Eldon
Ropp, John ’56 EC & ’59 ETS & Barbara Earle ’59
Ross, Mark & Connie
Rowell, Jane ’76
Runyan, Cameron & Jenni
Second Presbytery ARP Church, Drayton, SC
Sherer, Jack
Shouse, Jefferson & Mary
Shue, Melonie Tuck ’92
Smith, Christopher ’65 & Elizabeth
Smith, David & Tracey
Smith, Ruth ’79
Southern Korean ARP Church
Southwell, Steve ’80 & Jane Williams ’84
Stille, Reba

Suber, Kenneth & Dawn
The Cashion Family Foundation, Inc.
Vogenitz, Kristin
Walker, Claude
Ware, Larry ’72
Wasnesky, Peter
Watkins, William ’78 & Louise ’79
Weigel, Jay ’85 & Melissa
Welsh Family Foundation
Willhite, Shannon ’92
Williams, Jack ’68
Williams, Phyllis
Wilson, Charles ’04 & Carolyn
Wilson, Russell
World Witness- Board of Foreign Missions of the 
ARP Church

LEADERSHIP
($500-999)
Alexander, Robert ’73 & Jeanie Revell ’73
Aude, Susan ’76
Ballston Center ARP Church, Ballston Spa, NY
Batson, H. & Salley
Bell, Hannah ’04
Bell, Robby ’76 & Alice Perry ’77
Black, Joseph ’69 & Katherine Beeks ’70
Bowyer, Bob ’68 & Carole Ann Landis ’70
Boyce Memorial ARP Women’s Ministries
Boyce, William & Susie
Boyd, Judy ’72
Boykin, Tripp ’92 & Shannon Buchanan ’92
Brice, Sarah ’71
Brownlee, Noel & Caroline
Calcutt, Drew ’85 & Vonda
Carlton, Glenn ’63
Cathcart, Libby ’73
Chason, John
Chisolm, Joe ’68
Christ Reformed Church, Anderson, SC
Clanton, Greg ’00
Coad, James ’77 ETS
Cochran, James
Coker, Brandon ’99
Conner, David & Mary Parkinson ’82
Cooper, Samuel ’72 & Lily Patterson ’75
Cox, Preston ’66 & Nancy Hanks ’66
Crain, Tommy
Dagenhart, Barry ’82 & ’93 ETS & Sarah Richie ’82
Danehower, David ’74
Davis, Catherine ’07
Davis, Zach ’08 & Vanessa Vaquero-Vara
Day, Lee ’08 & Stani Gilmer ’10

Del Valle, R. Magdalena
Dixon, Capers ’68
Dority, David ’88 ETS
Douglas, Jimmy ’84
Drake, Ken & Kathy
Due West ARP Women’s Ministries
Edgemoor ARP Church Women’s Ministries, 
Edgemoor, SC
Ellis, Tim ’86
Erskine, Tim ’96 ETS
Evans, Bill & Faye
Fast, Stephen
First ARP Church, Gastonia
First Greenwood ARP Church, Greenwood, SC
First Presbyterian ARP Women’s Ministries, Columbia, SC
Fish, Carolyn ’76
Florence, Lori
Freed, Janie ’68
Gamble, Donnie ’78
Goodman, Nancy ’72
Goss, Gary
Grammer, Matt ’86
Grant, John ’87 ETS
Greene, Randy ’89
Griffith, Aaron
Hall, James & Edith Miller
Hannon, Steve & Suzy
Hannon, Victor ’67
Harper, Joseph ’98
Hicks, Lamar
Jacobs, Reba ’73
Janzen, Sallie Davidson ’92
Kauffmann, Doug
Kelley, Rob ’92
Ketchin, Tom ’67
Kuhl, Claire
Kull, Jeffrey
Kuykendall, Dianne ’64
Kuykendall, Mary Elizabeth Brooks, ’69
Leonard, Ken
Lesesne, Bill ’61
Linderman, Bill ’87 & Elizabeth Patrick ’90
Linton, Chip ’73 & Rose McChesney ’73
Marshall, Patrick ’86
McColl, Terry ’76
Miller, Jim
Modern Woodmen Fraternal Fianancial
Moore, Eric ’89 & Diana Palecek ’89
Moore, Linda Lindsey ’94
Murdock, Steven ’14 ETS
Neely, Betty ’67
Nichols, Doris ’64



4|

Parker, Byron ’71 & Gail Gibbs ’72
Patrick, Chris
Petersen, Douglas & Susan
Pettus, Anna Thies ’13
Phifer, Reta ’69
Pressly, Jim ’63
Prince, Holly ’93
Putnam, Tammy Hill ’89
Mary Richburg
Roach, Steve
Robinson, Kay Foy ’68
Robinson, Erv ’72
Rogers, Donna ’05 ETS
Safrit, Wally ’71
Sampson, Charles ’73
Saracut, Florica ’00 & ’20 ETS
Schwarz, Larry
Scott, Lindy ’77
Scott, William
Seagraves, Tate ’21
Smith, Guy ’61 & ’64 ETS
Spencer, Eddie ’84 & ’89 ETS & Roxanne Ackerman ’84
Stanford, Henry ’67, ETS ’83
Stuart, Frances ’52
Styers, Buddy ’64
Suarez, Mario ’72 & Karen Brown ’73
Sutherland, James ’65
Talbert, Kent ’82
Thomas, Mac ’76 & Ruth Ratterree ’76
Trinity Church
Union ARP Church
Watts, John ’71
Westall, Barbara ’75
Westminster Presbyterian Church
White, Doug ’94
Williams, Jamie
Williams, Saralyn Hawkins ’86
Wilson, Boyce ’69 & Cathy Savant ’71
Wohlford, Marcy ’88
Woodrow, Woody ’77 & Martha Apgar ’78
Wylie, David & Leslie
Wynn, Mitzi
Young, Carla Marazzi ’69 

CENTURY
($100-499)
Ables, Ed ’68
Abraham, Jack
Adams, Anne ’53
Adams, Janet
Agee, Garner ’70

Aguirre, Belsaid
Alexander, Spears ’59/’62 ETS & Joyce Withers ’59
Allen, Jason & Tonya
Alley, Gregg
Allison, Bobby ’65 & Bertha Pruitt ’64
Amick, Cindy ’85
Anderson, Erica
Anderson, Walt ’68
Anonymous
Armstrong, Wendell ’66 & Elizabeth Holliday ’68
Atkins, James
Autry, Nathan
Autry, Vickie
Axon, Jim ’68 & Becky Lane ’70
Ball, Charlotte
Barron, Kathy Hendrick ’73
Basie, Michael ’00 & ’06 ETS & Jenny Shealy ’00
Bates, Rita ’76
Batson, Buddy ’67 & Patsy Barrett ’67
Batson, Phil ’72
Battle-Bryant, Rebecca ’77
Bauer, Boris ’67
Beaty, Jim ’72 & Brenda Orr ’70
Bebber, Kelly
Beck, Richard ’68
Behrendt, Lauren ’10
Billings, Barbara Barrett ’60
Bixler, Joe ’72
Blakely, Fleming ’82
Bland, Jim ’70
Blank, Dee & Neal
Blank, Neal ’24
Borden, Carolyn Baird ’70
Bosshardt, David & Elaine
Boutilier, Mary Baker ’55
Bowen Family Eyecare PA
Bowman, James
Brackett, Corinne ’70
Bradley, D. Shane & Sharon
Bradley, Don ’70
Branyon, Bud ’76
Brewton, Melvin ’79 & Argyl Williams ’79
Brown, LeRoy ’66 & Susan McAulay ’69
Brown, Mary ’58
Brown, Penny Johnson ’68
Brown, Skip
Brown, Tracey
Browning, Deborah Brawley ’76
Bult, Bryan ’94, ’04 ETS & Michelle Drew ’95
Bunch, Philip & Dianne
Burch, Mike ’72
Burdyl, Tom ’73

Bush, April ’99
Caldwell, Wade ’59
Campbell, Alex & Nancy
Campbell, Kenny ’87 & Nan Sherer ’86
Caricari, Tony ’86 & Debbie Cartledge ’88
Carmichael, Tom ’55
Carson, Rebekah ’00
Casey, Juanita Jaques ’69
Casey, Lisa & Todd
Casteel, Ronald ’13 ETS
Cawvey, Matthew
Charles, Ron ’60 & Nelle Mulligan ’63
Cheatham, Conrad ’62 EC & ’67 ETS
Chiles, Joshua & Jenae
China One, Honea Path
Chmielecki, Luisa & Rich
Clarke, Ed ’65
Clarkson, Cliff ’71
Clemons, Jerry ’67 & Linda Dunn ’70
Clinton, Brooke ’98
Clover ARP Church - Morning Circle, Clover, SC
Collins, Elaine Blackmon ’61
Collins, Gaye ’73
Cook, Nancy ’66
Cothran, Alan ’80
Cothran, Jim ’73
Cotten, Sam ’95 & Martha Margaret Nivens ’97
Craft, Dick ’68
Crawford, Richard
Cumbee, Kendall
Cunningham, Ginger ’89
DAP of MB, LLC
Davidson, James ’59
Davis, Gelisa ’75
Davis, Jayne Hagen ’66
Davis, Mark
Davis, Todd ’04 ETS
DeBlock, Daniel ’17 ETS
DeFronzo, Gehrig ’20
Dellinger, Bryan & Glenda
Dillard, Linda
Dillingham, Victor
Dimery, Clark ’10 ETS
Dix, Kristina
Dominick, Saundra ’62
Dominion Energy Charitable Foundation
Dorr, John ’89 ETS
Dougherty, Frances ’73 & Philip
Drake, Bob & Dianne
Drake, Jim & Martha
Drake, Sam ’70
Driggers, Mike ’15 ETS
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Dudley, Kathryn Gibert Mitchell ’77
Edgar, Charles & Joyce
Edwards, Nanette ’92
Effingham ARP Church, WOC
Egan, Carly ’23
Engels, Drew
Evans, Sue ’72
Ewart, Chuck ’71
Eyrick, Chris ’99
Farmer, John ’74
Faulkenberry, Thomas ’69 & Nancy Ferguson ’70
Fayssoux, Martha Austin ’65
First ARP Church - Gastonia
Fischler, Ken & Laura
Five Star Roofing of Bamberg LLC
Flagship Construction Inc.
Fleming, Charles ’64 & Betty Mowbray ’64
Fleming, Libby McClellan ’59
Foster, Michael
Fouts, Dee Dee ’72
Fowler, Andy ’71
Fowler, Carol ’94
Frampton, Will ’03
Franklin, Ben ’64
Fullerton, Shelby ’64
Funderburk, Henry ’73 & Anne Kennedy ’73
Gallagher, Jamie ’80
Gaymon, Mike ’72
Gettys, Jim ’62 & Sandra Lockaby ’62
Gibson, Amanda Reavis ’12
Gilmore, Tad ’63
Glasco, Linda ’67
Glymph, Joby ’17
Glymph, Katy ’84
Gordon, Robert
Gore, R. J. ’09 ETS & Joan ’04 ETS
Graves, Janet Shipp ’55
Greenville ARP Women’s Ministries, Greenville, SC
Grier, Paul ’84
Griffin, David ’85 ETS & Sharon Bell ’81
Griffin, James & Linda
Griffith, Marion ’63
Grimes, Alice Jane ’61
Guyette, Fred ’11 ETS & Joyce
Hackman, Gene ’59
Hall, Sam ’73
Hallman, Rita ’71
Hamilton, Barry ’83
Hardy, Tammie ’80
Harkins, Rebekah ’11
Harrill, Peggy ’76
Harris, Ernest & Ray

Hartley, Elizabeth ’88
Hasner, Abby
Heard, Joe ’77
Hegler, Jesse ’11 ETS
Hegler, Theron ’69
Hendrick, Mary Stroup ’51
Hendrix, Teresa
Henry, Ken & Joanne
Hesselgrave, Dean & Cindy
Higdon, Michael ’95
Higginbotham, Larry ’74
Hill, Brenda ’65
Hodge, Mills ’59
Hodge, Nell ’69
Hodges, Samuel
Holloman, Patricia ’90
Holly, Linda Bauer ’71
Holmes, Brianne
Holmes, Mary Louise ’82
Honea Path First Baptsit
Hope, Ann Marie ’79
Houston, Denise
Huddleston, Caroline ’04
Hund, Laura
Hunt, Jamie ’68 & Cathy Alston ’69
Hunt, William ’66
Hutto, Lucy ’17
Irvin, Michael & Diana
Jackson, Stuart & Anne
James, G. Mark
James, Scott ’69
Jenkins, Frank ’65
Jenkins, Kim ’90
Jenkins, Mary ’61
Johnson, Zackary ’01 & ’21 ETS
Jonas, Brian ’92
Jones, Polly & Frank
Jones, Susan
Jones, Susan White ’54
Jordan, Bruiser ’92
Jordan, Howard
J. Randolph & Margaret M. Beahrs Trust
Juengst, Sara ’50
Kay, Don ’60
Kelly, Tonya & Joe
Kelso, Lloyd ’73
Kennedy, Nancy ’73
Kennedy-Blume, Gingi ’73
Kennerly, Beth
Kidd, William & Charlotte
Kinard, Liz ’80
King, Alan

King, Brenda ’01
King, Ray ’88
Kirkland, Donald ’96 ETS
Kiser, Kimmons ’07
Kiser, Margaret Murr ’02
Kristen, Kristin & Lee
Kuykendall, John ’92 & Mary Smellie ’94
Leeper, Linda ’73
Lester, Dolores Dozier ’59
Lever, Buddy ’64 & Suzanne Wylie ’67
Linderman, Susan ’91
Logan, Lee ’67 & Eleanor Grier ’67
Long, Thomas ’68 & Kimberly
Lown, Jay ’75 & Vicki Cooley ’80
Lunsford, Wendell ’65
Lyle, Grace ’77
Lyles, Larry ’67
Macaulay, David ’84
Madden, Mike ’87 & Lisa
Magee, Rebecca ’06
Magnolia Garden Club
Maige, Linda
Maiocchi, Albert
Malone, Aly
Mann, Ann Templeton ’50
Markham, Elizabeth ’72
Martin, Brandon ’02 & Jennifer Metz ’01
Martin, Reba ’64
Mary Baker Boutilier Trust
Matthews, Lewis ’73
Mattison, Albert ’86 & Kem Brown ’86
Mays, Steve ’75 ETS
McAllister, Wes ’89
McAulay, Arthur
McCain, David ’63
McCarty, Sam ’69
McCeney, Bobbi ’63
McCoy, Terryann Gurney ’67
McDill, John ’69 & Eugenia Goodwyn ’72
McFadden, Joe ’61
McGee, Mary McCarley ’68
McGhee, Angela ’09 ETS
McGill, John & Joyce
McGregor, Rob Roy ’52
McLeod Media
Midcalf, Cynthia
Middleton, Mary ’64
Miles, Creighton
Miller, Bill ’69
Miller, Brett
Miller, Henry ’74 & Terry Glenn ’75
Mitchell, Jimmie ’61 & Martha Sue Taylor ’61
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Mitchell, Lewis & Marilyn
Mitchell, Scott ’99
Montgomery, David ’10 ETS
Montgomery, Sarah ’63
Moore, Kathleen
Moore, Meghan
Morgan, Martha ’71
Morgan, Martha Beckham ’79
Morrison, John ’77
Munerlyn, Brenda ’65 & Ed
Murdock, Dave ’94
Musselman, David ’91
Nash, Tom ’64
Neal, Onerray ’19 ETS
Nelson, Seth & Heather
Nettles, Bill ’73
Newman, Tom ’78
Nichter, Beth Harbin ’80
Nickles, Ginny ’61
Nickles, J. Kenneth ’71 & Barbara Marshburn ’73
Nixon, John ’84
Noble, Mike ’99 & Crystal Rice ’01
O’Farrell, George ’59 & Gail Gaston ’63
Olson, Barbara ’63
Orr, Alex ’85
Owens, Michael
Parker Farm, LLC
Parker, Nita Arnold ’61
Parkinson, Brown ’78
Parr, Calhoun & Louise
Patrick, Bill ’66 & Laurel Barron ’06
Patterson, Jim ’96 ETS
Patterson, Judi ’70
Pearson, Gale ’63
Pearson, Joel ’75 & Marcia Lombardi ’76
Peeler, Mark
Pender, Donnie & Sandy
Phillips, Nancy ’75
Pierce, Bill ’65 & Anne Preston ’67
Pinkerman, Loren
Pisgah ARP Church, Gastonia
Pisgah ARP Women of the Church, Gastonia, NC
Plonk, Tommy ’69
Pope, Ginger ’73
Pratt, Sam ’62 & Eva Spears ’62
Presseau, Jane Todd ’59
Pressly, Bill
Pressly, David ’68
Pritchard, Tony ’94
Prohaska, Daniel ’14
Puckette, Elizabeth & Thomas

Quarles, Linda Zaagman ’87
Raines in Williamston Bar & Grill, LLC
Rambo, Tommy
Ramsey, Joyce Owens ’59
Read, David ’67
Realtyworks, Inc.
Reames, Grayson ’21
Reamy, Janet ’96
Rebekah Molnar
Reese, Bob
Reid, Ann ’64
Reilly, Michael ’81 & Bonnie Ruble ’81
Rice, Lina ’59
Richardson, Eleanor Chesnut ’59
Riley, Walker ’18
Riley, Wil & Ann
Rine, Rebecca
Rivers, David ’74
Roe, Frances Hill ’70
Sanders, Mike & Susan
Sanders, Sandy ’92
Santee, Wendi & Bob
Savell, Connie Phifer ’75
SCANA Corporation
SDS Investments, LLC
Seawell, Jane ’61
Sellers, Frank ’55 & Sandra L.
Sharpton, George
Shealy, Todd ’92
Shiles, Michael ’06
Shoger, Andrew ’01 & ’11 ETS & Kristin Fisher ’02
Shriver, Carolyn
Shuler, John ’66
Silva, Pat ’72
Sippel, Margie ’73
Slater, Lucille Carlisle ’73
Smith, B. ’66 & Elizabeth Miller ’68
Smith, Brian ’89
Smith, Loretta ’91
Smith, Mackay ’06
Smith, Sharon ’90
Smith-Irvin, Judy ’20
Smith’s Termite & Pest Control
Smoak, Susan ’79
Snipes, Elizabeth
Spearman, Jim & Diana
Speights, Ikey & Diane
Stanford, Martin
Staples, Michael ’90 ETS
Stark, Peter
Steer, Brenda ’69
Stephenson, Ivor Patrick ’50

Stevens, James ’78 & Becky Ferguson ’77
Stewart, Kate
Stork, Sara ’70
Strait, Kathleen Kennedy ’51
Strock, Bob ’55 & Betty Byrd ’57
Strock, David ’58
Strout, Carolyn Chittenden ’66
Suarez, Barron ’00
Summerville, Joe ’71 & Lillian Pearson ’73
Sumner, Steve ’83
Tankersley, Beverly
Taylor, Barbara
Taylor, Katherine ’84
Taylor, Kay
Telling, Emma
The Life Center
Timmerman, Tom ’65
Tirzah ARP Women of the Church
Todd, Libby ’70
Tribble, Mary ’79
Turner, Glenda D. 
Turner, Susan ’73
Van Riper, Justin ’18 & Autumn Horne ’17
Walker, Austin ’19
Watkins, William ’78 & Louise Hunt ’79
Watson, James ’65 & Mary Ripley ’65
Watts, David
Weatherman, Lynn & Donald
Welborn, Anna ’73 & John
Whaley, Charlie ’70
Wheeler, Mary Lois ’75
Wheeler, Jon ’81
Whelchel, Chayney ’25
Whelchel, Linda
White, David
White, Frank ’57
Whitehead, Don ’67
Whitfield, Crystal ’94
Whitten, Dan
Wiersma, Jeffrey ’03 & Anna Brice ’03
Williams, James ’04
Williams, Patrick ’03 & Sarah Habrun ’02
Williams, Paul
Williams, Scott ’76
Willis, Greg ’96
Windell, Mary Huff ’67
Windham, Sarah
Winn, John ’67 & Gwen Turner ’68
Wolff, Rod ’85 & Jennifer Johnson ’85
Wood, Keith ’86
Wooley, Monty ’67
Wright, Carol ’63
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Yandle, Gerald ’57
Young, D. Parker ’55 & Joy Parrish ’56
Young, George ’70
Young, Larry ’68 ETS
Young, Lewis

SPIRIT
($1-99)
Alberson, Adam
All, Laura
Anderson, Bradley ’21
Anderson, Dylan
Anton, Terry
Auten, Bennett
Badding, Bruce
Barker, Max
Barnett, Joanne
Barrett, Donna
Barrick, Samuel & Erin
Barton, Madyson
Bass, Alex ’20 & Laura Coleman ’20
Baxley, Merle
Beckham, Roy ’53 & ’56 ETS
Bell, JP ’25
Bennett, Carol Linderman ’89
Beyerle, Michelle & Brian
Boatwright, Triyoko ’19 ETS
Bobbie S. Boyd Family Trust
Bowen, Janie ’72
Bowling, Ralph ’82 & Karen Tanner ’82
Boyd, Robert
Boykin, Calvin ’23 & Sadie Bradley ’23
Braddock, Kenneth
Brenner, Ruth
Brice, Jim ’63 & Ann Thomason ’62
Brown, Bo
Brown, Ian ’21
Brown, Rick ’74
Brubaker, Justin & Rachel
Burdeau, Kelly
Burdick, Madelyn ’74
Burgreen, Mark ’82
Bush, Hayden ’27
Caplette, Ronald ’97 & Louise
Casterlin, Barry
Chamberlain, Kim ’91
Champagne, Sarah ’64
Childress, Wendy ’21 ETS
Chupp, Michael
Clark, Edith
Clarke, Robert ’87 & Paula Bigby ’88
Claxton, Jonathan ’25

Clover ARP Maranatha Circle
Collins, Drew ’02 ETS
Cook, Gwen ’65
Coppedge, Eleanor Parsons ’65
Corbitt, Nancy
Corley, Diann ’77
Coward, Leon
Cox, Jim ’61
Crawford, Betty ’59
Crawford, Lynn
Crouch, Chase ’22
Crowley, Shelby
Darden, Norris ’01 ETS
Daurity, John
Davenport, P.D. ’90
Davenport, Raleigh ’12
Davidson, John ’63
Davis, Jacquelyne ’88 & Russell
Dean, Julie ’05
DeHamer, Barbara ’64
DeLuca, Jacob ’15
Diffley, Jennifer & Andrew
Drake, Leah & Jason
Ebenezer ARP Church, Rock Hill, SC
Ebenezer ARP Women of the Church, Rock Hill, SC
Edens, Lisa
Egan, Veronica
Ehmig, Bill ’62
Elgin, Gracie ’25
Elledge, Joey
Elmore, Dot ’62
English, Maddy ’18
Erskine, David
Estes, Nancy ’69 & Richard
Etheridge, Noelle ’03
Evans, Wayne ’01 ETS
Faulkner, Hayes ’48
Fernandez-Andrew, Jonathan
Fleming, R. Scott ’77 & Melissa Stewart ’75
Ford, Harrison ’56
Fox, Taylor
Frampton, Mac ’66
Francis, Lacresha
Freeman, Keller ’58
Gafford, Mikayla ’19
Gamble, William ’00 & Amanda Cromwell ’99
Gantt, Alfred ’67
Gardner, Carlos
Gardner, Michael & Cynthia
Garrido, Dante ’23 & Rebecca Claxton ’23
George, Sharon ’24
Gettys, Jean

Gibson, Cheryl
Gibson, Melanie & Dan
Glavitsch, Joe
Goodwin, Jayla
Gould, Brett
Grace, Jay ’69
Graves, Jennifer ’06
Green, Andre
Grosset, Dot Willis ’57
Hall, Margie ’50
Harris, Falls
Harris, Gary
Harris, John
Harvard, Ronald ’98
Haselden, Greg
Hawthorne, Beth ’76
Helms, Susan
Henderson, Letisha
Herron, Corbin
Hicks, Sharalynn
Hill, Noah ’26
Hinzman, Caleb ’20
Hoffman, Melinda
Hollingsworth, Gabe
Hoover, Gary S.
Hopkins, Dezmon
Horne, Jonathan ’23 & Mary Pratt ’22
Horne, Paul
Hough, George
Hubbard, Mark ’80
Huffstetler, Betty McAbee ’64
Hunter, Joe ’64
Hupfer, Charles & Frances
Ivey, Franklin & Nancy
Jackson, Lisa ’07 & ’21 ETS
Jeffcoat, Bryce ’23
Jenkins, Melanie ’01
Johnson, Braedon ’26
Johnson, John & Cathey
Johnson, Will
Kelly, Caroline ’26
Kendrick, Lawrence ’76
Kennerly, John & Heather
Kitts, Jonathan
LaGrone, Anna
Lawson, Grant
Lewis Chiropractic
Littleton, Mary
Llamoza Ochoa, Miguel ’26
Loftis, Larry ’66 & Beatrice Wuest ’64
Love, Linda Watson ’61
Love, Marion ’48 |7
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Lucas, Rick
Lynch, Bret
Maness, Jeffrey ’96 & Dawn Humphreys ’97
Marascio, Jack ’77
Marshall, Curtis ’00 & Joan
Marsters, Mark
Martin, Elva ’75
Massey, James ’78
Masters, Lewis & Kim
Mazzola, Larry ’64
McAlister, Owen ’64 & Delores Connelly ’64
McCarter, Neil ’69 & ’72 ETS
McClendon, Grace ’26
McClinton, Jean ’75
McCullough, Drew ’88
McFerrin, Lela ’73
McKinney, Charles ’60 & Elizabeth Davis ’63
McLaughlin, David ’72 & Gracie Limehouse ’73
McMicken, Sean
Milford, Heath ’11
Miniati, Geri Dansby ’65
Moffatt, Kenneth
Moore, Tyler
Moore, Will ’25
Morton, Butch ’75 & Vicki Justus ’77
Motes, David ’63
Murguia-Pulido, Carlos ’25
Myers, Gloria ’03
Nance, Susan & Ronnie
Neiswender, Barbara ’79
Newhouse, Bryan
Nichols, John & Elaine
Niño, Marissa
Oakes, Susan
O’Cain, Woody ’87 & Patricia Lanford ’87
Parramore, Anna ’21
Partain, Bridget
Patrick, Harmon ’73 & Elizabeth Jordan ’74
Patrick, Joe ’95 & Emily Taylor ’95
Pender’s Disposal Service
Pickren, Neal ’65
Pinson, Wade
Pitts, Ginger
Portal, Enelvia
Pratt, Mary Ann Jones ’60
Pressley, Larry ’82
Pritt, David ’91
Proffitt, Darrell
Ragsdale, Lance & Anne
Rambo, Pam ’65

Reiter, David & Carla
Richie, Tom ’62, ’65 ETS & Harriet Vandiver ’64
Roberts, Morgan
Roberts, Robert ’66
Ross, Bubba ’71 & Julie McKinney ’73
Sall, Jason ’23
Satterfield, Steve ’24
Schneider, Elizabeth ’20
Schott, Christine
Schrader, Stan ’20 ETS
Scott, George ’00 ETS & Ellen Fowler ’69
Scott, Randy ’73
Shemereko, Valentina
Sherrill, Bill ’61
Simmons, Harriet ’92
Simmons, Kathy ’01 ETS
Sims, Elizabeth ’21
Sims, Kyle ’93; ’10 ETS & Kelly Counts ’95
Smith, Ken ’90
Solomon, P. Andrew
Sparacio, Arlene
Spires, Tracy & Stuart
Starks, Roy ’72
Stewart, Joanne ’64
Stolzberg, Dottie ’74
Strother, Angela
Stukes, Lionel ’72
Sullivan, Andy ’74 & Randy King ’76
Sutherland, Katherine Hunter ’97
Taylor, Alex ’24
Taylor, Amanda
Thomas, Andrew ’00
Thompson, Judith
Thrower, Price
Timms, Hannah ’14
Timms, Harrison, ’17 & Lydia Clarke ’18
Timms, Keith ’84 & Amy Rankin ’85
Todd & Sandy
Truesdale, Mallory ’27
Van Horn, Katherine
Vanover, Samuel
Veach, Henry ’74
Vest, Carter ’23
Waggoner, Robert ’99
Waldron, Kelly ’14
Waldrop, Margaret ’81
Wallace, Drew ’07
Walser, Brad ’85
Wanner, Tyler
Wase, Ralph
Waters, Travis

Webster, Laura
Wharton, Donna ’73
Whitfield, Susan
Wilhoit, Richie
William, Billy ’62 & Edith Westbrook ’62
Williams, Jonathan ’98
Wilson, Tony
Wingate, John ’99 & Erica Gamble ’99
Workman, Amos ’93 ETS
Wright, Bennett ’84
Yoho, Brian ’96 & Amy Heisler ’96
Young, Mary Jane ’76
Zentmeyer, Grace & Thomas
Zimmerman, Herbert

BILL LESESNE’S TOP PILOT 
CLUB ($10,000+)  
Clarke, Sam and Cynthia
Gravitt, Grant ’84
Hopkinson, Heather
National Christian Foundation - Carolinas
Parr, Henry & Lillian Webb
Peeler, Jenkins L.
Query, Jim
Sage Services Group, LLC
Whitesides, Dan ’72 & Mary Parr ’72

RED MYERS GENERALS
($5,000-9,999)
Amick, Paula ’89
Burriss, Sherri Craft ’85 & Hank
Community Foundation of Greenville
Dale, Jane Shelton ’73
EC Foundation
Instrotek, Inc.
Patterson, Ralph & Lynn
Piedmont Comprehensive Pain Management Group, LLC
Query, Gordon & Leona
World Insurance Associates, LLC

HARRY STILLE’S ADMIRALS
CLUB ($2,500-4,999)
Byerly, Steve ’70
Whitehurst, Mike & Lisa
Bolin, Max ’77 ETS & Cindy Coulter ’76
Crum, Don ’61 & Pat
Gaston Community Foundation
Lesslie, Les ’79 & Gina Wurthmann ’79
Nycum, Larry ’84 & Lynn Moffatt ’83
Southwell, Steve ’80 & Jane Williams ’84
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JAKE TODD’S CAPTAINS
CLUB ($900-2,499)
Abbeville First Bank
Adams Farm Community Church
American Towing of Miami, LLC
Anderson, Andy ’93
Anonymous
Barfield, Bill
Berkey, Craig
Bethea, Chris ’79
Boyd, Beth & Shap
Bradford, Jim ’71
Chandler, Shanna
Chesnut, David ’61
Cook, Phillip ’92
Cousar, Sanita Savage ’77
Del Valle, Regina
Devlin, Ann Tinkler ’50
Edwards, Bill ’72
Ellis, Gerald ’89
General Synod of the ARP Church
Guell, Christine & Joseph
Hsu, Joe ’79
Lundy, Elizabeth ’84 & Ralph
Maskin, Steven
McKinney, George ’85 & Sarah Brodie ’86
Moore, George ’68
Patrick, Harmon ’73 & Elizabeth Jordan ’74
Smith, Chip ’88 & Wendy Herrmann ’90
Through the Flame Coffee

RALPH LUNDY’S LIEUTENANTS
CLUB ($500-899)
Boetsch, Gary ’71 & Ruth Beard ’72
Chason, John
Clanton, Greg ’00
Clanton, Larry & Sylvia
Cox, Preston ’66 & Nancy Hanks ’66
Cribb, Alice ’63
Ellis, Tim ’86
Erskine, Tim ’96 ETS
Harper, Joseph ’98
Kibler, William ’78 & Cynthia Ervin ’78
Kuykendall, Dianne ’64
Meurer, Josh ’99
Modern Woodmen Fraternal Financial
Pettus, Anna Thies ’13
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Shouse, Jefferson & Mary
Stuart, Frances ’52
Suber, Kenneth & Dawn
Taylor, Richard ’69 & Janet Fellers ’68
Woodrow, Woody ’77 & Martha Apgar ’78

SERGEANTS CLUB ($300+)
Aguirre, Belsaid
Caldwell, Wade ’59
Coker, Brandon ’99
Crocco, Mark & Whitney Desanti-Crocco
Dunn & Shirley
Engels, Drew
Eyrick, Chris ’99
Gaultney, Walker ’73
Goss, Gary
Haldeman, Dick & Jan
Heintze, Graeme ’74
Maige, Linda
McCain, David ’63
McCarty, Sam ’69
Seagraves, Tate ’21
Smith’s Termite and Pest Control
Spearman, Jim & Diana
Suarez, Mario ’72 & Karen Brown ’73
Wynn, Mitzi

AIRMEN CLUB ($150+)
Ables, Ed ’68
Allen, Jason & Tonya
Anderson, Erica
Battle-Bryant, Rebecca ’77
Behrendt, Lauren ’10
Broyles, Alan & Debi
Casey, Lisa & Todd
Clarkson, Cliff ’71
Cunningham, Ginger ’89
Davis, Jayne Hagen ’66
Dix, Kristina
Farmer, John ’74
Five Star Roofing of Bamberg LLC
Fowler, Andy ’71
Frampton, Will ’03
Hendrix, Teresa
Houston, Denise
Jenkins, Mary ’61
King, Alan
Magee, Rebecca ’06
Moore, Jim ’77
Murguia, Carlos
Newman, Tom ’78
Poore, Ed ’61
Pope, Ginger ’73
Pritchard, Tony ’94
Raines in Williamston Bar and Grill, LLC
Rambo, Jim ’62
Savell, Connie Phifer ’75
Smith, Brian ’89
Strait, Kathleen Kennedy ’51

Strock, Bob ’55 & Betty Byrd ’57
Strout, Carolyn Chittenden ’66
Ware, Larry ’72
Whelchel, Chayney ’25
Williams, Patrick ’03 & Sarah Habrun ’02
Williams, Scott ’76
Willis, Greg ’96

PILOTS CLUB
($50+)
Alley, Gregg
Anderson, Dylan
Anton, Terry
Autry, Nathan
Autry, Vickie
Barker, Max
Beck, Richard ’68
Bowen Family Eyecare PA
Brown, Mary ’58
Brown, Tracey
Burdeau, Kelly
Calcutt, Drew ’85
Caricari, Tony ’86 & Debbie Cartledge ’88
Clarke, Sam & Cynthia
Claxton, Karen & Bradley
Craft, Dick ’68
DAP of MB LLC
Davenport, P.D. ’90
Davis, Gelisa ’75
Davis, Mark
Dellinger, Bryan & Glenda
Derrick, Allen ’65
Diffley, Jennifer & Andrew
Edens, Lisa
Egan, Carly ’23
Elledge, Joey
Ellison, J. Todd & Sandy
Ewart, Chuck ’71
Faulkenberry, Thomas ’69 & Nancy Ferguson ’70
Fischler, Ken & Laura
Flagship Construction Inc.
Gamble, William ’00 & Amanda Cromwell ’99
Gaymon, Mike ’72
Glymph, Joby ’17
Goodman, Nancy ’72
Hamilton, Barry ’83
Hardy, Tammie ’80
Hasner, Abby
Hoffman, Melinda
Hough, George
Hund, Laura
Hunter, Joe ’64
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Hutto, Lucy ’17
Jordan, Bruiser ’92
Kelly, Tonya & Joe
Kendrick, Lawrence ’76
Kitts, Jonathan
Kristen, Kristin & Lee
Lesesne, Bill ’61
Lewis Chiropractic
Linderman, Earl ’59 & Harriett Smith ’60
Lyle, Grace ’77
Maiocchi, Albert
Marsters, Carolyn
Mattison, Albert ’86 & Kem Brown ’86
McCullough, Drew ’88
McDill, John ’69 & Eugenia Goodwyn ’72
McKinney, Charles ’60 & Elizabeth Davis ’63
McMicken, Sean
Mittermayr, Markus ’75 & Susan Stroup ’75
Moffatt, Kenneth
Moore, Meghan
Morton, Butch ’75 & Vicki Justus ’77
Murdock, Dave ’94
Neiswender, Barbara ’79
Parker Farm LLC
Peeler, Mark
Pender, Donnie & Sandy
Pender’s Disposal Service
Pressley, Larry ’82
Realtyworks, Inc.
Reilly, Michael ’81 & Bonnie Ruble ’81
Rice, Lina ’59
Roe, Frances Hill ’70
SDS Investments, LLC
Shealy, Todd ’92
Shriver, Carolyn
Shuler, John ’66
Simpson, Col. John A.
Smith, B. ’66 & Elizabeth Miller ’68
Snipes, Elizabeth
Solomon, P. Andrew
Sparacio, Arlene
Stark, Peter
Strother, Angela
Sullivan, Andy ’74 & Randy King ’76
Sumner, Steve ’83
Taylor, Barbara
Taylor, Kay
Vanover, Samuel
Waldron, Kelly ’14
Wallace, Drew ’07
Waters, Travis

Whelchel, Linda
Whitehead, Don ’67
Wilson, Tony

NAVIGATORS CLUB
($25+)
Anderson, Bradley ’21
Beyerle, Michelle & Brian
Bowling, Ralph ’82 & Karen Tanner ’82
Cook, Gwen ’65
Cox, Jim ’61
Daurity, John
Egan, Veronica
Fernandez-Andrew, Jonathan
Fleming, R. Scott ’77 & Melissa Stewart ’75
Harris, Falls
Helms, Susan
Maness, Jeffrey ’96 & Dawn Humphreys ’97
Marascio, Jack ’77
Masters, Lewis & Kim
McAlister, Owen ’64 & Delores Connelly ’64
Motes, David ’63
O’Cain, Woody ’87 & Patricia Lanford ’87
Parramore, Anna ’21
Sall, Jason ’23
Walser, Brad ’85
Williams, Jonathan ’98

BOOSTERS CLUB
(UP TO $25)
Auten, Bennett
Bradley, Brenda
Brubaker, Justin & Rachel
Bush, Hayden ’27
Collett, Joshua ’23
Crouch, Chase ’22
Elgin, Gracie ’25
English, Maddy ’18
Gafford, Mikayla ’19
Garrido, Dante ’23 & Rebecca Claxton ’23
Goodwin, Jayla
Gordon, Andrea
Gould, Brett
Green, Andre
Hopkins, Dezmon
Jackson, Lisa ’07 & ’21 ETS
Jeffcoat, Bryce ’23
Johnson, Braedon ’26
Madden, Mike ’87 & Lisa
Marsters, Mark
McClendon, Grace ’26
Moore, Tyler
Murguia-Pulido, Carlos ’25

Newhouse, Bryan
Pinson, Wade
Truesdale, Mallory ’27
Wanner, Tyler
Zeigler, Nancy

GIFTS IN MEMORY OF...                          
Ackerman, Mary M.
Ackerman, Robert K.
Adkins, Thomas T.
Baker, Camilla
Baker, William C.
Bauer, Felix K.
Beaudrot, Carolyn D.
Blair, Dr. Charles
Blair, W. C.
Brawley, Edith M.
Carson, John L.
Carter, Betty
Chason, Jean B.
Dickson, Elmina & James 
Drake, Ken & Kathy
Drake, Margaret 
Ellis, Carole H.
Galloway, Kathryn
Gettys, Mary P.
Gibson, Donald B.
Gibson, Ruth A.
Grier, Dr. John M.
Hope, Charlotte A.
Jackson, Jean G.
King, Ray
Marshburn, Gladys P.
Marshburn, Robert J.
McDaniel, Samuel J.
Myers, W. C. “Red”
Oakes, Samuel E.
Rambo, Louise B.
Robinson, Martha S.
Rowell, Rev. Gilbert H.
Ruble, Randall T.
Sanders, James
Sherer, Beth M.
Shillinglaw, Christopher B.
Staggs, Shirley A.
Thomas, Howard E.
Trivett, Nancy
Wasnesky, Carole A.
Winburn, Doris

GIFTS IN HONOR OF...   
Anderson, Gary “Andy” E.
Abu Sarah, Christiane-Marie
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Adamson, Steve C.
Barron, Rev. & Mrs. W. L.
Beaudrot, Gayle M.
Bebber, Samantha L.
Bell, Paul
Bell, Jeanne N.
Bell, John Paul
Blank, Neal R.
Bolin, Rev. Max & Cindy
Broyles, Alan
Camacho, Henry J.
Clifton, Ira N.
Conder, Alyssa M.
Dale, Jane Shelton
Dix, Caleb A.
Drake, James H.
Drake, Jim & Martha 
Drake, Mr. & Mrs. James B.
Drake, Mr. & Mrs. Jason
Drake, William & Dianne
Drake, William D.
Elliot, Rev. & Mrs. Robert B
Francis, Dale V.
Gettys, James W.
Gore, Dr. & Mrs. R. J.
Hesselgrave, Alexander C.
Kennedy, Jane G.
Kinlaw, Dennis
Land, Trent S.
Littleton, Reles G.
Malone, Aly & Blake
McCain, David L.
Melton, Loyd D.
Miller, Robert W.
Myers, Marcellene
Nelson, Seth
Nichols, Doris C.
Rambo, James T.
Riley, J. Walker
Rosenthal, Angela S.
Simmons, Brandon C.
Smith, Mr. & Mrs. David W. III
Smith, Adrian
Stanford, Henry G.
Stewart, Kate 
Stilling, Ben
Vogenitz Jack T.
Vogenitz, Ryan B.
Webster, Stephen B.
Wilkie, David S.

LEGACY SOCIETY                                        
(those who have named Erskine                                      
in their estate plans)

Beckham, Roy
Blackston, Devoe
Crosson, Virginia & Allen
Crum, Don & Pat
Dority, David & Claudia
Freed, Janie
Gainey, Ann
Grier, Paul & Susan
Harris, Russell & Joellen
Jenkins, Mary
Kerr, Jean
Linton, Jean
McDonald, James & Jane
Miller, Robert
Nycum, Larry & Lynn
Oglesbee, Harriett
Reid, Katherine
Silenzi, Warren & Wendy
Stuart, Frances
Talbert, Kent
Toups, Nina
Vernon, Terry
Welch, Bert & Kathy
West, Jennifer & Jay
Whitmire, Jim & Gaye
Young, Parker & Joy

SCICU DISCRETIONARY
SCHOLARSHIP DONORS
Alwinell Foundation
Bailey Foundation
Bennett, Cynthia
Blanton, Tyson
Broughton, LaJoia
Campbell Consulting Group
Cantey, Willis
Cheatham, Jerry
Chubb Charitable Foundation
CIC/UPS Educational Foundation
Coker, Charles W.
Consolidated Management Resources, LLC
Cook, Russell D.
Dominion Energy
Dowd, Blake
Eidson, Kristi
Enterprise Holdings Foundation
Felk, Mark
Garrison, John
Gentry, Ted
GMK Associates Inc. Foundation

Groth, Steve
Hagler, Scott
Hall, Steve
Ham, Annie 
Harrell, David
Jackson, Michael
Johnson, Steven
Jolley Foundation 
Jordan, Spencer
King, Katherine
Laffitte, Montague III
LeFever, Michael G.
Lesesne, Joab M. Jr. and Ruth O.
Love, Brad
Lynch, Dennis
Malloy Foundation
Mayo, Earl
McAbee, Jada
McFadden, James
McIver, Lucy Grey
McKie, Robert
Miles, Eugena F.
Murphy, David
Perez, Jeff
Pinkston, Brandolyn C.
Porter, Ben
Rawl, Walter P. & Sons, Inc.
SC Student Loan Corporation
SC Student Loan Corp - Power:Ed
SeKON Enterprise, Inc.
Shannon, Edward M. III
Simon, David A. III
Sonoco Foundation
Spinks Family Foundaton
Staton, Robert
The Barnet Foundation Trust
The Dickson Foundation
The Maddrey Foundation
Torrence, Brenda S.
Truist Bank
Vedane, Caryn
Vetter, Danna
Vulcan Materials Company
Weaver, Brent Sr.
West, Shay Shealy
Whitaker, Evans P.
Williams, Sharon C.
Willis, Dale
Zimmer, Chris
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CORPORATE SPONSORSHIPS
Abbeville First Bank

Bonnie Plants

Chickasaw Creek Farm

Dunn & Shirley

Fisher’s Storage Barns, Inc.

Pond House Totes & Crossbody Bags

R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company

Reason and Republic

Stoll Industries

Surface Bella, LLC

Teach Right USA

The George W. Park Seed Corp., Inc.

The Snobby Leaf

Walker, David and Jackie

West Carolina Telephone WCTEL

World Insurance Associates, LLC

COMPANIES THAT MATCHED 
GIFTS
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.
Dominion Energy Charitable Foundation
Auto-Owners Insurance Company

12|
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